Protection Department. The company attaches great importance to environmental protection management. During

the production and operation process, the company strictly abides by relevant national and local environmental

protection laws, regulations and rules, and timely acquires, updates and conveys relevant environmental laws,

regulations and standards, and conducts the company’s internal daily environmental management based on new

regulations and standards., actively fulfills corporate environmental protection obligations, and implements national

energy conservation and emission reduction guidelines and policies.

XIX. Explanation on other material matters

□Applicable   √ Not applicable

There are no explanation on other material matters in the period

XX. Material matters of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2020 年年度报告全文

52

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proporti

on

New

shares

issued

Bon

us

shar

es

Publ

ic

reser

ve

trans

fer

into

share

capit

al

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 80,080 0.01%   19,540,750 19,540,750 19,620,830 1.94%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal person’s shares

3. Other domestic shares 80,080 0.01%   19,540,750 19,540,750 19,620,830 1.94%

Including: Domestic legal person’s

shares

Domestic natural person’s shares  80,080 0.01%   19,540,750 19,540,750 19,620,830 1.94%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal person’s

shares

Foreign natural person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares  1,008,870,490 99.99%   -19,540,750 -19,540,750 989,329,740 98.06%

1. RMB ordinary shares 836,490,490 82.90%   -19,540,750 -19,540,750 816,949,740 80.97%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 172,380,000 17.09%   172,380,000 17.09%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 1,008,950,570 100.00%   1,008,950,570 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

无锡威孚高科技集团股份有限公司 2020 年年度报告全文

53

Approval of share changed

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changed

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Progress of shares buy-back

√ Applicable   □ Not applicable

i. Basic information on the repurchase of some of the A-share

The company held the eleventh meeting of the ninth board of directors on February 13, 2020, which reviewed and

approved the "Proposal on Repurchasing Part of the Company's A Shares by Centralized Bidding". It was agreed